

Roop Singh Versus State BA 310,2018

FIR No.202 dated 27.12.2017 P.S Nihal Singh Wala

Present: Shri H.S.Gill, Advocate for accused-applicant.

Shri Sukhdev Singh, Addl.PP for the State.

After investigation, challan in this case has already been received, which is pending for prosecution evidence on 25.09.2018.

2. This case pertains to recovery of two types of tablets i.e. 100 tablets of Aldix 0.5 and 340 tablets of Pindol Forte. Upon analysis, tablets of Aldix 0.5 were found containing Alprazolam while tablets of Pindol Forte contained Tramadol. At the time of registration of the FIR, Tramadol was not hit by the mischief of NDPS Act. If total quantity of tablets of Aldix 0.5 is taken into consideration, it would come out that non-commercial quantity of the contraband containing Alprazolam was recovered from the conscious possession of the accused-applicant. Consequently, interim bail order dated 22.02.2018 is made absolute subject to usual conditions. Papers be tagged with the main case file.

Pronounced
27.07.2018
*Jaswant Kaur
Stenographer Gr.II.

(Tarsem Mangla)
Judge, Special Court, Moga
UID No.PB0049