

Dhira Singh versus State of Punjab CIS No. BA/3100/2019

Present:- Shri K.S. Mand Advocate, Ld. Counsel for applicant-
accused.
Sh. Inderpal Singh Sandhu Ld. Additional Public
Prosecutor for respondent/State of Punjab

ORDER

The Learned APP for the State stated at bar applicant
-accused has not joined investigation as per the order of this court.
Accused has failed to comply with the order of this court. He is not
entitled to concession of anticipatory bail. The present bail application
is hereby dismissed. Papers be attached with the challan/ consigned to
the record room.

Pronounced in open court:

Dated : 4.11.2019

Inderjit Singh Steno Gr.I

Paramjit Kaur
Judge Special Court, Tarn Taran
UID-PB-0134