

24.09.2021

Present: Sh. V. K. Sharma, Chief P. P for the State.
Sh. Nayak Garg, proxy counsel for the accused.

The matter was inadvertently fixed for PE for today
whereas charge in the present matter is yet to be framed.

Accused is stated to be in JC. Issue production
warrant against the accused for the the next date.

Put up on 08.11.2021 for appearance of the accused
as well as for consideration on charge.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/24.09.2021

It is 1:00 PM

At this stage, accused is produced from JC. Accused
is informed the next date of hearing. Put up on date already fixed
i.e 08.11.2021 for purpose already fixed.

Order regarding issuance of production warrants of
accused stands recalled.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/24.09.2021