

SC No. 67/2020
State Vs. Azruddin
FIR No.457 /2019
PS Dayal Pur

07.07.2022

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Parveen Yadav, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for accused.
Ld. Counsel for complainant.

No PW is present.

PW Imran and Irfan are absent despite service, but Ld. Counsel for complainant has appeared on their behalf and has submitted that mother of both PWs is not well, due to both PWs are not available for examination. Both PWs be summoned again.

Summons issued to IO received back with the report that he is on medical leave till 10.07.2022.

Put up for PE on **07.10.2022**.

Material witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
07.07.2022