

SC 67/2020
State Vs. Azruddin
FIR No. 457 /2019
PS Dayal Pur

07.10.2022

Present: Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Azruddin produced from JC with proxy
counsel.
IO in person.

PW Imran and PW Irfan have been served for today
but none has appeared.

Let B/Ws be issued against witness Imran for
27.03.2023 and witness Irfan for 31.03.2023 in sum of Rs. 5000/-
each.

As per the list of witnesses, the witness at serial no.
11 be summoned for **27.03.2023** and witness at serial no. 4 be
summoned for **31.03.2023**.

IO shall remain present on all the dates of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on **05.04.2023**.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
07.10.2022