

31.03.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is produced from J/C.
Sh. Parveen Yadav, Ld. Legal Aid counsel.

1. PW1 Irfan is present and examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred on the request of Ld. LAC for accused as it is already 4.10 PM.
2. Case properties i.e one knife, a shirt and a pair of pants have been exhibited. IO is directed to take photographs of the same and file on next date of hearing.
3. PW Imran is present, though he was not summoned for today. He is bound down for next date of hearing.
4. Put up for PE on 05.04.2023 i.e the date already fixed.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
31.03.2023