

SC No. 67/2020
State Vs. Azruddin
FIR No. 457 /2019
PS Dayal Pur

05.07.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is produced from JC with Ms. Damanjit Kaur and Sh. Subham Sharma, ld. Counsel.

Matter is fixed for PE. Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused Azruddin. Taken on record.

PW2 Imran is present, partly examined-in-chief and his examination-in-chief is deferred as witness is not feeling well and is unable to depose further. Accordingly, he is bound down for NDOH.

PW1 Irfan is also present for his cross-examination but discharged unexamined today and he is bound down for NDOH. Put up for PE on 04.10.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
05.07.2023