

SC 67/2020
STATE Vs. AZRUDDIN
FIR No.457/2019 (Dayal Pur)

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. APP For State.
Accused produced from JC.

PW Saira is served

Dr. Madhu Sudhan is served for 02.00 pm.

The hard copy of testimony of Dr. Sunakashi Aggarwal is received. Same is taken on record.

Be put up at 2:00 PM for testimony of doctor.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
07.04.2026/nk

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. APP For State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Vikram Singh Bhatia, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW4 Dr. Madhusudan Verma is cross-examined and discharged.

PWs mentioned at serial no.15 & 16 be summoned for NDOH. Copies of medical documents be annexed with the summons sent to doctors.

Let IOs ASI Surender Pal and Inspector Hukam Singh and MHC(M) with case property be summoned for NDOH. Put up for PE on **09.06.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
07.04.2026/nk